3.00%

100% 100%

100%

100% 100%

Senao
International

Samoa
Holding Ltd.

Senao
International
HK Limited

Chief
International

Corp.

Chunghwa
Telecom

Japan Co.,
Ltd.

Prime Asia
Investments
Group Ltd.

100%

100%

49%

100%

100%

100%

92.89%

CHPT Japan
Co.,Ltd.

Chunghwa
Precision Test

Tech.
International,

Ltd.

Chunghwa
Precision Test

Tech USA
Corporation

75%

100%

Chunghwa
Telecom

(Thailand)
Co., Ltd.

80.27%

100%

100%

- 16 -

 3.

108

 (1)

 (2)

- 17 -

107

 (1)

 (2)

107

108

( )

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

- 18 -

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS

16

108 1 1 IFRS 16

IFRS 16 108 1 1

IAS 17 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 36

108 1 1

0.85% 107 12 31

107 12 31
   $ 10,557,854

   (  3,263 )
108 1 1   $ 10,554,591

108 1 1   $ 10,339,868
   189

108 1 1   $ 10,340,057

- 19 -

IFRS 16 108 1 1

1 0 8 1 1

I F R S  1 6

 1 0 8 1 1

   $ 1,872,984   ( $ 245,215 )   $ 1,627,769
   $288,914,228   (  1,308,990 )   $287,605,238

   $ -   12,163,063   $ 12,163,063
   $ 3,553,856   25,588   $ 3,579,444

   $ 3,463,337   (  413,521 )   $ 3,049,816
   $ 10,220,925

   $ 10,687,772   $ 214,174   $ 10,901,946
   $ -   3,394,119   $ 3,394,119

   $ 23,315,383   (  48,712 )   $ 23,266,671
   $ 1,381,606   (  214,174 )   $ 1,167,432

   $ 2,595,149   3,482,907   $ 6,078,056
   $ 1,991,843   6   $ 1,991,849

   $ -   6,945,938   $ 6,945,938
   $ 4,793,237   (  3,482,907 )   $ 1,310,330

   $ 10,291,351

   $ 47,141,345   ( $ 50,823 )   $ 47,090,522
   $ 10,009,948   (  19,603 )   $ 9,990,345

   ( $ 70,426 )

( )  109 IFRSs

  I A S B
IFRS 3   2020 1 1 1
IAS 1 IAS 8   2020 1 1 2

1  2020 1 1

2  2020 1 1

- 20 -

( )  IASB

IFRSs

I A S B

1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

1

  108 9 30   107 12 31   107 9 30

   $ 347,622   $ 462,719   $ 475,146
   13,284,563   10,574,697   10,806,065

   13,632,185   11,037,416   11,281,211
3

   7,903,428   6,143,672   6,706,418

   -   7,600,000   -
   2,536,724   2,863,692   2,337,375

   10,440,152   16,607,364   9,043,793
   $24,072,337   $27,644,780   $20,325,004